GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING

Irrigation Department (Flood Division DIKhan) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites electronic bids **single stage two envelopes** from the eligible Firms/Bidders in according with KPPRA procurement prevailing rules 2014 for the following work. (The registered contractors/ Firms, who have renewed their registration / license with the Provincial Works Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2024-25).

S.# No.	Name of Work & Name of Sub work		2% E/Money + Stamp Duty Tender fee	-	Last date /time of submission of Tender Forms	Time limit
FLOO ARRA MOZ AND OF (PHA	(2024-2025) SCHEME NO.1867/220742". DD AND EROSION PROTECTION ANGEMENT OF VILLAGES / ABADIES OF A SHAH NAWAZ, JHOKE BASHARAT ETC, AGRICULTURAL LAND ALONG LEFT BANK INDUS RIVER IN DISTRICT D.I. KHAN SE-II LONG TERM ARRANGEMENT). Work:- Flood Protection Marginal Bund angement.	953.181	19.369	CE-04 (Minimum)	27/01/2025 Time 3:00PM & will be opened at 3:30 PM	As per work Order/ BOQ

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- 1. Bid Solicitation Documents containing all the terms and conditions and other relevant instructions for the work can be downloaded from the department and or KPPRA websites (www.irrigation.gkp.pk) / (www.kppra.gov.pk).
- 2. Bid Solicitation Documents contains mandatory requirements to be fulfilled in order for bidder to be eligible to participate. The bidders are required to agree to all terms & conditions of bidding documents.
- 3. Electronic bidding shall be done on "above / below system" on BOQ / Engineer's estimate.
- 4. The bidder shall submit their bids on the following address Executive Engineer Flood Division D.I.Khan only through leading / reliable **Courier Service** on or before the deadline along with required documents as per details mentioned in Bid Solicitation Documents. The labels of the Courier Service provider may be authenticated for tracking before opening. Fake Courier delivery shall be processed as per law and would not be considered.
- 5. The bidders are required to quote their rates above or below on BOQ both on MRS-2024 1st Bi Annual as well as non MRS components.
- 6. The bidders shall submit 02% bid security of the estimated cost as mentioned above, in the shape of deposit at call (Original) enclosed along with their bids before closing date and time in the name of Executive Engineer Flood Division D.I.Khan.
- 7. The bidders who quote their bids / rates more than 10% below on Engineer's Estimate shall submit along with their bids additional security as per KPPRA Notification No. S.R.O (14)/Vol:1-24/2021-22, dated 10-05-2022.
- 8. Notifications issued by KPPRA pertaining to procurement process issued from time to time shall be applicable.
- 9. The work is most important nature for the protection of Village Abadies, Govt: infrastructures and Agriculture Land will be executed continuously in all over the season if funds are irrespective of the funds availability.
- 10. Any variation occurred after detailed survey and conducting of physical Model Study shall be incorporated through variation order / technical sanction for physical completion of the scheme, as Tender are invited on the direction of Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Irrigation Department Peshawar on emergent basis (as per requirement of the site) received through Deputy Director (Civil) letter No. P.M.C/ADP/2025, dated 06/01/2025.
- 11. If the evaluated electronic bid costs of two or more bidders are equal, then the successful bidder will be declared through draw / toss.
- 12. The last date & time for Submission of the Bid along with relevant documents is **27/01/2025** up to **3:00** P.M which will be opened on the same day at **03:30** P.M in the Executive Engineer Flood Division D.I.Khan in presence of Contractors and their representatives who wishes to attend.
- 13. Bid security of 1^{st} , 2^{nd} and 3^{rd} lowest bidders will be retained by the employer till the approval of bids by the competent Authority.
- 14. Funds release depends upon policy of Provincial Government; hence payment will be made accordingly. Bidders / Contractors agreeing with the financial constraints in respect of payment etc are at liberty to participate in the instant E-Bidding as no claim whatsoever will be entertained in this regard. It is further added that work on the project shall be kept continued irrespective of the fund release, being time bound and flood protective work.
- 15. All Government notifications / rules / taxes implemented from time to time shall be applicable.
- 16. Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 17/01/2025 in the office of the Executive Engineer Flood Division D.I.Khan at 2:00 pm

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Flood Division DIKhan



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

FLOOD DIVISON D.I.KHAN Phone # 0966-713303.

No: 13 /2-M

Dated DI Khan the **07**/01/2025

To,

The Director Information,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject: - **NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING.**

Notice inviting E-Bidding for the work mentioned therein is enclosed herewith (Seven Copies) for publication as per KPPRA rules 2014, in one English & one Urdu daily newspaper with nationwide circulation please.

Encl: As above.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Flood Division DIKhan

Copy along with its enclosure is forwarded to the: -

- 1- Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Irrigation Department Peshawar.
- 2- Chief Engineer (South) Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3- Managing Director Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory authority (KPPRA) Treasury Directorate Khyber Road Peshawar, with the request to upload the subject procurement on KPPRA Website.
- 4- Deputy Commissioner D.I.Khan.
- 5- Superintending Engineer DIKhan Irrigation Circle DIKhan.
- 6- Deputy Secretary (Technical) Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for necessary action as per KPPRA Rules 2014 & upload the same on Irrigation website please.
- 7- Deputy Director (Civil) o/o the Secretary to Govt: of KPK Irr: Deptt: Peshawar Focal Person/Co-Ordinator for DIK Irr: Circle.
- 8- Deputy Director (Design/Planning/ Technical Officer (South).
- 9- Administrative Officer o/o Chief Engineer (South) Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 10- Sub Divisional Officer Flood Sub Division No. I & II DIKhan.
- 11- DAO/HC (Local).
- 12- Notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Flood Division DIKhan